
MPA Advisory Board Directory 

 

Adrienne Barkley Giffin 

Position: Associate Dean of Student Affairs at John A. Logan Community College 

Email: abgiffin@gmail.com 

 

Steven Bohn 

Position: Senior Financial Management Analyst, City of Denver  

Email: steven.bohn@denvergov.org 

 

Rex Budde, Vice Chair 

Position: President and CEO, Southern Illinois Healthcare  

Email: rex.budde@sih.net 

 

Delio Calzolari 

Position: Director of Legislative and Governmental Affairs, Cook County Forest Preserve 

District  

Email: Delio.calzolari@gmail.com 

 

Brian Chapman 

Position: Executive Director for Regional & Intergovernmental Affairs at Southern Illinois 

University  

Email: 3chappys@gmail.com 

 

Patricia A. Cosgrove 

Position: Assistant director Information Technology (retired) 

Email: Cosgrove.patty@yahoo.com 

 

Jarrod Echols 

Position: Solutions architect at Flashpoint worked previously for the White House IT team 

Email: jarrodechols@gmail.com 

 

Paul Echols 

Position: Retired Investigations Commander from the Carbondale Police Department. Currently 

a full-time lecturer at Southern Illinois University  

Email: paulechols@yahoo.com 

 

Dick Falat 

Position: Retired Regional Director at the Social Security Administration  

Email: Dick@falat.org 

 

Christine Gerencher 

Position: Senior Program Officer - Aviation & Environment at Transportation Research Board, 

Washington, D.C. 

Email: cgerencher@nas.edu 
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Jodi Golden, Chair Development Committee 

Position: Chief of Staff of the Indiana Lt. Governor Suzanne Crouch, Indianapolis, IN  

Email: jodikgolden@gmail.com 

 

Sara Hassert   

Position: Senior Managing Consultant at Landrum & Brown, Chicago, IL  

Email: shassert@landrum-brown.com 

 

John Kiwala 

Position: Executive Director at the Kenilworth Park District, Lake in the Hills, IL  

Email: Johnkiwala@gmail.com 

 

Ben Koehn 

Position: Menard Correctional Center, Chester, IL 

Email: benkoehn18@hotmail.com 

 

Rich Kula 

Position: Manager, Planning & Programming Branch – FAA Office of Airports  

Email: faaairportplanner@yahoo.com 

 

Joel Lovelace 

Position: Director of Program Planning, Evaluation and Management, Employee Benefits 

Security Administration, US Department of Labor (Retired 2021) 

Email: SIUDawg@comcast.net 

 

Mary McMahan 

Position: Executive Director at Union County Counseling Services, Inc. 

Email: mmcmpa@gmail.com 

 

Gajef McNeill 

Position: Contract Manager, IL DHS, Alcohol & Substance Abuse  

Email: gajmcn@aol.com 

 

Samuel R. Pavel 

Position: Associate Professor at Southern Illinois University 

Email: spavel@siu.edu 

 

Mike Robertson 

Position: Assistant Chief Flight Instructor and Check Pilot in the Aviation Flight program at 

Southern Illinois University 

Email: mrobertson@siu.edu 

 

Gary Shafer 

Position: Airport Manager at Southern Illinois Airport Authority  

Email: airport@midwest.net 
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Clayton Stambaugh 

Position: Deputy Director of Aeronautics at Illinois Department of Transportation  

Email: claytonstambaugh@gmail.com 

 

Greg Stettler 

Position: Director of Continuing Education at John A. Logan Community College 

Email: Greg.Stettler@jalc.edu 

 

Wes Stoerger 

Position: Curator of Exhibits at Southern Illinois University  

Email: stoerger@siu.edu 

 

Travis Taylor 

Position: Community Development Director, Collinsville, IL 

Email: travistayl@gmail.com 

 

Gary Williams, Chair 

Position: City Manager at City of Carbondale 

Email: gwilliams@explorecarbondale.com 
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